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1st African Finswimming Championship 2023 - 11/3/2023 to 11/5/2023

Results
 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter SF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYGamila Aly Saber 41.97  1
EGYRenad Tamat Elmorsy 42.18  2
EGYJoudy Sherif Almass X42.27  ---
EGYJana Mohamed Fathey X42.69  ---

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter SF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYTarek Hassan ElSayed 36.04  1
EGYSeifeldin Ayman Hassan 36.05  2
EGYAhmed Mohamed Awad X37.01  ---
EGYOmar Mahmoud Ramadan X37.31  ---
ALGOussama Azzouz NS  ---

 
Event 3  Women 200 LC Meter SF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYRenad Tamat Elmorsy 1:34.29  1
EGYSara Abdelfattah 1:34.99  2
EGYGamila Aly Saber X1:35.42  ---
EGYNada Magdy Hagrass X1:35.78  ---

 
Event 4  Men 200 LC Meter SF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYSeifeldin Ayman Hassan 1:24.95  1
EGYOmar Mahmoud Ramadan 1:25.86  2
EGYMohab Ehab Helmy X1:25.90  ---
EGYMahmoud Waleed Ali X1:26.11  ---

 
Event 5  Women 400 LC Meter SF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYMalak Sherif Abdelhafez 3:23.76  1
EGYRenad Tamat Elmorsy 3:26.00  2
EGYNada Magdy Hagrass X3:26.93  ---
EGYGamila Aly Saber X3:31.80  ---

 
Event 6  Men 400 LC Meter SF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYMohab Ehab Helmy 3:06.61  1
EGYAhmed Amr Mady 3:08.72  2
EGYIbrahim Ahmed Fathy X3:14.48  ---
EGYHassan Mohamed Eldafrawy X3:16.38  ---

 
Event 7  Women 50 LC Meter BF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYLogin Mohamed Shawky 22.89  1
EGYFatma Ayman Othman 23.23  2
ALGNesrine Medjahed 23.25  3
ALGImene Kawthar Zitouni 25.51  4
EGYBasmala Sobhy Ismail X23.33  ---

 
Event 8  Men 50 LC Meter BF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

TUNYoussef Neffati 19.55  1
EGYAhmed Tamer Ali 20.11  2
EGYMohamed Hany Abouelenin 20.26  3
LIBMohamed Yousef Ben Mousa 20.99  4
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Results

(Event 8  Men 50 LC Meter BF)
 Name Team Finals Time ID#

ALGMohamed Abdelhakim Hamour 21.13  5
LIBMoaad Almoktar Moham 21.81  6
EGYSeif Khaled Saad Eldin X20.25  ---
EGYAhmed Hesham Safwat X20.35  ---
ALGRedouane Bouali NS  ---

 
Event 9  Women 100 LC Meter BF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYLogin Mohamed Shawky 49.55  1
EGYNoha Mohamed Afifi 50.68  2
ALGNesrine Medjahed 51.77  3
ALGImene Kawthar Zitouni 52.47  4
EGYFatma Ayman Othman X51.08  ---
EGYBasmala Sobhy Ismail X51.43  ---
ALGMelissa Touami X57.09  ---

 
Event 10  Men 100 LC Meter BF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYAhmed Hesham Safwat 43.45  1
TUNYoussef Neffati 43.56  2
EGYAhmed Tamer Ali 43.79  3
ALGRedouane Bouali 45.22  4
LIBMohamed Yousef Ben Mousa 45.82  5
ALGWassim Bettebghor 46.93  6
LIBMoaad Almoktar Moham 47.78  7
ALGMohamed Blizak Idris 49.79  8
EGYMohamed Hany Abouelenin X44.90  ---
EGYSeif Khaled Saad Eldin DQ  ---

 
Event 11  Women 200 LC Meter BF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYLogin Mohamed Shawky 1:49.96  1
EGYNoha Mohamed Afifi 1:51.37  2
ALGImene Kawthar Zitouni 1:59.54  3
ALGMelissa Touami 2:03.79  4
EGYBasmala Sobhy Ismail X1:57.09  ---
EGYFatma Ayman Othman X1:57.24  ---

 
Event 12  Men 200 LC Meter BF

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

TUNYoussef Neffati 1:38.97  1
EGYMahmoud Mohamed Elbelisy 1:40.23  2
ALGRedouane Bouali 1:41.49  3
EGYYousef Ahmed Yousef 1:41.69  4
LIBMohamed Yousef Ben Mousa 1:46.89  5
ALGWassim Bettebghor 1:48.14  6
EGYAhmed Hesham Safwat X1:44.32  ---
ALGMohamed Blizak Idris X1:51.61  ---
EGYAbd Elrahman Mohamed Rayan X1:55.85  ---

 
Event 13  Women 50 LC Meter AP

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYJana Mohamed Fathey 18.18  1
EGYSalma Saad Swilam 18.22  2
ALGNesrine Medjahed 19.96  3
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(Event 13  Women 50 LC Meter AP)
 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYMaya Haitham X18.54  ---
 
Event 14  Men 50 LC Meter AP

 Name Team Finals Time ID#

EGYSeifeldin Ayman Hassan 14.81  1
EGYTarek Hassan ElSayed 15.14  2
ALGMohamed Abdelhakim Hamour 16.78  3
ALGOussama Azzouz 18.04  4
EGYOmar Mahmoud Ramadan X15.50  ---
EGYAmmar Ahmed Waseef DQ  ---

 
Event 15  Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Relay SF

 Team Relay Finals Time  

AEgypt NS  ---
 
Event 16  Mixed 4x50 LC Meter Relay BF

 Team Relay Finals Time  

AEgypt 1:25.80  1
AAlgeria 1:30.93  2
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 181 Gamila Aly Saber 41.97  43.83
Egypt 152 Renad Tamat Elmorsy 42.18  46.23
Jordan 163 Mayar Abuanzeh 45.89  46.47
Egypt 19--- Joudy Sherif Almass X42.27  43.64
Egypt 16--- Jana Mohamed Fathey X42.69  48.09

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 161 Tarek Hassan ElSayed 36.04 5037.01
Egypt 222 Seifeldin Ayman Hassan 36.05 4636.36
Jordan 163 Asem Shaath Ahmed 42.01 4241.44
Jordan 164 Hussein Qannas 43.79 3942.69
Emirates 355 Ali Saeed Subait Alkaabi 49.97 3655.67
Egypt 16--- Ahmed Mohamed Awad X37.01  37.11
Jordan 15--- Mohand Alkhsabah X46.68  46.64
Emirates 30--- Ali Ahmed Saeed Alkaabi NS  57.64

 
Event 3  Women 200 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 151 Renad Tamat Elmorsy 1:34.29 501:41.78
Egypt 192 Sara Abdelfattah 1:34.99 461:43.64
Jordan 163 Mayar Abuanzeh 1:46.34 421:46.72
Egypt 18--- Gamila Aly Saber X1:35.42  1:43.76
Egypt 18--- Nada Magdy Hagrass X1:35.78  1:43.33

 
Event 4  Men 200 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 221 Seifeldin Ayman Hassan 1:24.95  1:56.34
Egypt 172 Omar Mahmoud Ramadan 1:25.86  1:56.44
Jordan 163 Hussein Qannas 1:35.82  1:44.63
Jordan 164 Asem Shaath Ahmed 1:37.35  1:40.66
Emirates 355 Ali Saeed Subait Alkaabi 1:53.95  2:01.48
Egypt 16--- Mohab Ehab Helmy X1:25.90  1:53.10
Egypt 20--- Mahmoud Waleed Ali X1:26.11  1:56.94
Jordan 15--- Mohand Alkhsabah X1:45.34  1:45.40

 
Event 5  Women 400 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 181 Malak Sherif Abdelhafez 3:23.76  4:11.25
Egypt 152 Renad Tamat Elmorsy 3:26.00  3:52.12
Jordan 163 Mayar Abuanzeh 4:03.85  4:07.55
Egypt 18--- Nada Magdy Hagrass X3:26.93  4:02.88
Egypt 18--- Gamila Aly Saber X3:31.80  3:53.50
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Results
 
Event 6  Men 400 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 161 Mohab Ehab Helmy 3:06.61 503:39.32
Egypt 162 Ahmed Amr Mady 3:08.72 463:32.66
Jordan 163 Hussein Qannas 3:33.49 423:30.83
Jordan 154 Mohand Alkhsabah 3:42.45 393:47.40
Egypt 15--- Ibrahim Ahmed Fathy X3:14.48  3:36.55
Egypt 16--- Hassan Mohamed Eldafrawy X3:16.38  3:30.37

 
Event 7  Women 50 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 161 Login Mohamed Shawky 22.89 5023.00
Egypt 202 Fatma Ayman Othman 23.23 4623.20
Algeria 243 Nesrine Medjahed 23.25 4223.54
Algeria 194 Imene Kawthar Zitouni 25.51 3924.85
Kuwait 385 Esraa Ali 29.61 3630.16
Jordan 156 Farah Abushaikha 31.21 3330.49
Kuwait 257 Zainab Ali 33.47 3033.62
Egypt 19--- Basmala Sobhy Ismail X23.33  23.19

 
Event 8  Men 50 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Tunisia 211 Youssef Neffati 19.55  19.81
Jordan 212 Mahmoud Alsawalmeh 20.04  19.90
Egypt 183 Ahmed Tamer Ali 20.11  19.98
Egypt 174 Mohamed Hany Abouelenin 20.26  20.01
Libya 235 Mohamed Yousef Ben Mousa 20.99  20.96
Algeria 196 Mohamed Abdelhakim Hamour 21.13  21.24
Jordan 167 Kareem Aldardaswi Riziq 21.74  21.73
Algeria 21--- Redouane Bouali NS  21.17

 
Event 9  Women 100 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 161 Login Mohamed Shawky 49.55  49.77
Egypt 162 Noha Mohamed Afifi 50.68  50.35
Algeria 243 Nesrine Medjahed 51.77  52.14
Algeria 194 Imene Kawthar Zitouni 52.47  54.92
Kuwait 385 Esraa Ali 1:05.24  1:05.35
Jordan 156 Farah Abushaikha 1:06.49  1:13.54
Egypt 19--- Basmala Sobhy Ismail X51.43  50.86
Algeria 18--- Melissa Touami X57.09  56.12

 
Event 10  Men 100 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 181 Ahmed Hesham Safwat 43.45 5044.81
Tunisia 212 Youssef Neffati 43.56 4646.26
Egypt 183 Ahmed Tamer Ali 43.79 4244.71
Algeria 214 Redouane Bouali 45.22 3946.85
Jordan 215 Mahmoud Alsawalmeh 45.56 3647.93
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Finals ...   (Event 10  Men 100 LC Meter BF)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Libya 236 Mohamed Yousef Ben Mousa 45.82 3345.78
Algeria 197 Wassim Bettebghor 46.93 3047.90
Libya 188 Moaad Almoktar Moham 47.78 2747.93

 
Event 11  Women 200 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 161 Login Mohamed Shawky 1:49.96 501:58.90
Egypt 162 Noha Mohamed Afifi 1:51.37 461:59.21
Algeria 193 Imene Kawthar Zitouni 1:59.54 422:00.11
Algeria 184 Melissa Touami 2:03.79 392:09.16
Kuwait 385 Esraa Ali 2:30.43 362:28.03
Jordan 156 Farah Abushaikha 2:31.05 332:29.20
Egypt 19--- Basmala Sobhy Ismail X1:57.09  2:05.13
Egypt 20--- Fatma Ayman Othman X1:57.24  1:59.99

 
Event 12  Men 200 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Tunisia 211 Youssef Neffati 1:38.97  1:41.43
Egypt 152 Mahmoud Mohamed Elbelisy 1:40.23  1:39.80
Algeria 213 Redouane Bouali 1:41.49  1:44.79
Egypt 194 Yousef Ahmed Yousef 1:41.69  1:41.91
Libya 235 Mohamed Yousef Ben Mousa 1:46.89  1:44.93
Algeria 196 Wassim Bettebghor 1:48.14  1:46.76
Jordan 167 Manaf Al-Dabbas 1:54.90  1:54.98
Jordan 168 Kareem Aldardaswi Riziq 1:57.64  1:50.29

 
Event 13  Women 50 LC Meter AP

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 161 Jana Mohamed Fathey 18.18 5019.81
Egypt 152 Salma Saad Swilam 18.22 4618.16
Jordan 163 Mayar Abuanzeh 19.20 4219.43
Algeria 244 Nesrine Medjahed 19.96 3920.53
Egypt 21--- Maya Haitham X18.54  19.01

 
Event 14  Men 50 LC Meter AP

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Finals
Egypt 221 Seifeldin Ayman Hassan 14.81  14.96
Egypt 162 Tarek Hassan ElSayed 15.14  15.18
Kuwait 393 Mansoor Almanssor 15.96  16.67
Algeria 194 Mohamed Abdelhakim Hamour 16.78  17.71
Jordan 165 Asem Shaath Ahmed 17.34  17.35
Algeria 236 Oussama Azzouz 18.04  18.31
Emirates 357 Ali Saeed Subait Alkaabi 19.97  20.42
Emirates 308 Ali Ahmed Saeed Alkaabi 22.32  22.50

 
Event 15  Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Relay SF

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Egypt 2:43.93 502:35.00
1) Tarek Hassan ElSayed M16 2) Hadel Mahmoud W26 3) Seifeldin Ayman Hassan M22 4) Renad Tamat Elmorsy W15



Egyptian Diving & Lifesaving Fed Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 6:55 PM  04-Nov-23  Page 4

15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results

(Event 15  Mixed 4x100 LC Meter Relay SF)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A2 Jordan 3:08.75 462:55.10
1) Farah Abushaikha W15 2) Hussein Qannas M16 3) Mayar Abuanzeh W16 4) Asem Shaath Ahmed M16

 
Event 16  Mixed 4x50 LC Meter Relay BF

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    A1 Egypt 1:25.80  1:24.00
    A2 Algeria 1:30.93  NT
    A3 Kuwait 1:49.34  1:42.00
    A--- Jordan DQ  1:30.10
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 191 Joudy Sherif Almass 43.64 q  42.21
Egypt 182 Gamila Aly Saber 43.83 q  41.15
Egypt 153 Renad Tamat Elmorsy 46.23 q  42.73
Jordan 164 Mayar Abuanzeh 46.47 q  44.00
Egypt 165 Jana Mohamed Fathey 48.09 q  43.22
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 221 Seifeldin Ayman Hassan 36.36 q  35.45
Egypt 162 Tarek Hassan ElSayed 37.01 q  35.98
Egypt 163 Ahmed Mohamed Awad 37.11 q  37.17
Jordan 164 Asem Shaath Ahmed 41.44 q  41.20
Jordan 165 Hussein Qannas 42.69 q  43.20
Jordan 156 Mohand Alkhsabah 46.64 q  46.10
Emirates 357 Ali Saeed Subait Alkaabi 55.67 q  49.00
Emirates 308 Ali Ahmed Saeed Alkaabi 57.64 q  48.00

Egypt 17--- Omar Mahmoud Ramadan X37.31  37.19
Algeria 21--- Redouane Bouali NS  48.60
Algeria 23--- Oussama Azzouz NS  47.47
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 3  Women 200 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 151 Renad Tamat Elmorsy 1:41.78 q  1:33.78
Egypt 182 Nada Magdy Hagrass 1:43.33 q  1:35.15
Egypt 193 Sara Abdelfattah 1:43.64 q  1:35.45
Egypt 184 Gamila Aly Saber 1:43.76 q  1:35.05
Jordan 165 Mayar Abuanzeh 1:46.72 q  1:40.00
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 4  Men 200 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Jordan 161 Asem Shaath Ahmed 1:40.66 q  1:35.20
Jordan 162 Hussein Qannas 1:44.63 q  1:35.15
Jordan 153 Mohand Alkhsabah 1:45.40 q  1:36.12
Egypt 164 Mohab Ehab Helmy 1:53.10 q  1:26.45
Egypt 225 Seifeldin Ayman Hassan 1:56.34 q  1:24.88
Egypt 176 Omar Mahmoud Ramadan 1:56.44 q  1:25.15
Egypt 207 Mahmoud Waleed Ali 1:56.94 q  1:25.50
Emirates 358 Ali Saeed Subait Alkaabi 2:01.48 q  1:50.00
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 5  Women 400 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 151 Renad Tamat Elmorsy 3:52.12 q  3:25.99
Egypt 182 Gamila Aly Saber 3:53.50 q  3:25.15
Egypt 183 Nada Magdy Hagrass 4:02.88 q  3:25.50
Jordan 164 Mayar Abuanzeh 4:07.55 q  3:45.10
Egypt 185 Malak Sherif Abdelhafez 4:11.25 q  3:28.79
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 6  Men 400 LC Meter SF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 161 Hassan Mohamed Eldafrawy 3:30.37 q  3:17.44
Jordan 162 Hussein Qannas 3:30.83 q  3:32.18
Egypt 163 Ahmed Amr Mady 3:32.66 q  3:10.47
Egypt 154 Ibrahim Ahmed Fathy 3:36.55 q  3:07.60
Egypt 165 Mohab Ehab Helmy 3:39.32 q  3:10.15
Jordan 156 Mohand Alkhsabah 3:47.40 q  3:30.55
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 7  Women 50 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 161 Login Mohamed Shawky 23.00 q  22.35
Egypt 192 Basmala Sobhy Ismail 23.19 q  22.60
Egypt 203 Fatma Ayman Othman 23.20 q  23.25
Algeria 244 Nesrine Medjahed 23.54 q  22.80
Algeria 195 Imene Kawthar Zitouni 24.85 q  23.87
Kuwait 386 Esraa Ali 30.16 q  29.00
Jordan 157 Farah Abushaikha 30.49 q  24.80
Kuwait 258 Zainab Ali 33.62 q  32.00

Egypt 16--- Noha Mohamed Afifi X23.74  23.38
Kuwait 28--- Shahd Altatan X37.07  32.00
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 8  Men 50 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tunisia 211 Youssef Neffati 19.81 q  19.58
Jordan 212 Mahmoud Alsawalmeh 19.90 q  19.90
Egypt 183 Ahmed Tamer Ali 19.98 q  20.19
Egypt 174 Mohamed Hany Abouelenin 20.01 q  19.50
Libya 235 Mohamed Yousef Ben Mousa 20.96 q  NT
Algeria 216 Redouane Bouali 21.17 q  21.71
Algeria 197 Mohamed Abdelhakim Hamour 21.24 q  20.35
Jordan 168 Kareem Aldardaswi Riziq 21.73 q  21.50

Libya 189 Moaad Almoktar Moham 21.81  NT
Kuwait 4010 Mohammed Alajmi 22.47  22.00

Jordan 1611 Manaf Al-Dabbas 23.17  22.18
Jordan 15*12 Yazan Alkhsabah 23.71  22.30
Jordan 16*12 Rayan Aldagamseh 23.71  22.50
Kuwait 3314 Suwayed Alajmi 24.05  22.00
Emirates 3015 Ali Ahmed Saeed Alkaabi 24.34  NT
Emirates 4216 Obaid Ahmed Obaid 25.26  23.00
Kuwait 3717 Abdulrahman Jahel 27.53  25.00
Egypt 18--- Seif Khaled Saad Eldin X20.25  19.92
Egypt 18--- Ahmed Hesham Safwat X20.35  20.07
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 9  Women 100 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 161 Login Mohamed Shawky 49.77 q  49.05
Egypt 162 Noha Mohamed Afifi 50.35 q  50.35
Egypt 193 Basmala Sobhy Ismail 50.86 q  49.50
Algeria 244 Nesrine Medjahed 52.14 q  53.60
Algeria 195 Imene Kawthar Zitouni 54.92 q  53.50
Algeria 186 Melissa Touami 56.12 q  54.00
Kuwait 387 Esraa Ali 1:05.35 q  57.00
Jordan 158 Farah Abushaikha 1:13.54 q  58.10

Egypt 20--- Fatma Ayman Othman X51.08  50.79
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 10  Men 100 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 181 Ahmed Tamer Ali 44.71 q  44.15
Egypt 182 Ahmed Hesham Safwat 44.81 q  43.23
Libya 233 Mohamed Yousef Ben Mousa 45.78 q  NT
Tunisia 214 Youssef Neffati 46.26 q  42.52
Algeria 215 Redouane Bouali 46.85 q  46.79
Algeria 196 Wassim Bettebghor 47.90 q  48.78
Libya 18*7 Moaad Almoktar Moham 47.93 q  NT
Jordan 21*7 Mahmoud Alsawalmeh 47.93 q  44.25

Jordan 169 Kareem Aldardaswi Riziq 48.32  47.20
Jordan 1610 Manaf Al-Dabbas 49.59  49.50

Algeria 1811 Mohamed Blizak Idris 49.79  46.79
Kuwait 4012 Mohammed Alajmi 51.64  50.00
Jordan 16*13 Rayan Aldagamseh 52.27  49.20
Jordan 15*13 Yazan Alkhsabah 52.27  49.30
Emirates 4215 Obaid Ahmed Obaid 55.75  55.00
Kuwait 3316 Suwayed Alajmi 56.53  55.00
Egypt 17--- Mohamed Hany Abouelenin X44.90  43.25
Egypt 18--- Seif Khaled Saad Eldin DQ  44.99
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 11  Women 200 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 161 Login Mohamed Shawky 1:58.90 q  1:49.03
Egypt 162 Noha Mohamed Afifi 1:59.21 q  1:50.40
Egypt 203 Fatma Ayman Othman 1:59.99 q  1:52.76
Algeria 194 Imene Kawthar Zitouni 2:00.11 q  2:01.24
Egypt 195 Basmala Sobhy Ismail 2:05.13 q  1:52.00
Algeria 186 Melissa Touami 2:09.16 q  2:04.39
Kuwait 387 Esraa Ali 2:28.03 q  2:50.00
Jordan 158 Farah Abushaikha 2:29.20 q  1:58.40
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 12  Men 200 LC Meter BF

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 151 Mahmoud Mohamed Elbelisy 1:39.80 q  1:39.06
Tunisia 212 Youssef Neffati 1:41.43 q  1:38.21
Egypt 193 Yousef Ahmed Yousef 1:41.91 q  1:41.24
Algeria 214 Redouane Bouali 1:44.79 q  1:43.63
Libya 235 Mohamed Yousef Ben Mousa 1:44.93 q  NT
Algeria 196 Wassim Bettebghor 1:46.76 q  1:48.63
Jordan 167 Kareem Aldardaswi Riziq 1:50.29 q  1:46.20
Jordan 168 Manaf Al-Dabbas 1:54.98 q  1:50.20

Algeria 189 Reda Badji 1:55.00  1:53.06
Egypt 1510 Abd Elrahman Mohamed Rayan 1:55.85  1:41.19

Jordan 1511 Yazan Alkhsabah 1:58.05  1:50.12
Emirates 4212 Obaid Ahmed Obaid 2:10.07  2:00.00
Kuwait 3713 Abdulrahman Jahel 2:29.82  2:45.00
Egypt 18--- Ahmed Hesham Safwat X1:44.32  1:37.50
Algeria 18--- Mohamed Blizak Idris X1:51.61  1:53.00
Jordan 16--- Rayan Aldagamseh DQ  1:50.10
Jordan 21--- Mahmoud Alsawalmeh NS  1:44.10
Kuwait 33--- Suwayed Alajmi NS  1:52.00
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 13  Women 50 LC Meter AP

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 151 Salma Saad Swilam 18.16 q  17.50
Egypt 212 Maya Haitham 19.01 q  18.06
Jordan 163 Mayar Abuanzeh 19.43 q  19.10
Egypt 194 Basmala Sobhy Ismail 19.77 q  18.12
Egypt 165 Jana Mohamed Fathey 19.81 q  17.86
Algeria 246 Nesrine Medjahed 20.53 q  22.89
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15th Arab Finswimming Championship 2023 - 03-Nov-23 to 05-Nov-23

Results
 
Event 14  Men 50 LC Meter AP

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Egypt 221 Seifeldin Ayman Hassan 14.96 q  14.90
Egypt 162 Tarek Hassan ElSayed 15.18 q  15.07
Kuwait 393 Mansoor Almanssor 16.67 q  15.00
Jordan 164 Asem Shaath Ahmed 17.35 q  16.50
Algeria 195 Mohamed Abdelhakim Hamour 17.71 q  18.86
Algeria 236 Oussama Azzouz 18.31 q  18.64
Emirates 357 Ali Saeed Subait Alkaabi 20.42 q  18.00
Emirates 308 Ali Ahmed Saeed Alkaabi 22.50 q  NT

Egypt 17--- Omar Mahmoud Ramadan X16.02  15.50
Egypt 17--- Ammar Ahmed Waseef DQ  15.45


